FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| M&G 9541.0005 | attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|---|
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Z. Maine and address of reserving party (|
| Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. | Ceridian Corporation 3311 East Old Shakopee Road Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425 |
| Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Florida Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| Additional name(s) or conveying party(tes) attached | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: | General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other: |
| Execution Date: May 31, 2002 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Exceution Date: x12my F23 214-22 | Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | |
| | B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) | |
| | 2,472,277 A NEW WWWORLD OF COMPLIANCE INFORMATION 2,406,066 TURNKEY TRAINING SYSTEMS (Stylized) 2,133,234 HR/COMPLY |
| | rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 3 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Beard Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature: | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| John L. Beard | June 13, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 |
| Do not detach this portion | |

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0711**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 100 Executive Way, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082, is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark: A New WWWorld Of Compliance Information

Reg. No.: 2472277

Date of Registration: 7/24/01

WHEREAS, Ceridian Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Ceridian Corporation all right, title and interest in all countries in and to said trademark and registration, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the 31 day of MAY, 2002.

Text Retrieval Sytems, Inc.

Steven Nemerson

Senior Vice President

State of Florida

Before me personally appeared Steven Nemerson the aforementioned officer of Text Retrieval Systems, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the said Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. on this 3/ day of MAY, 2002.

VICTORIA S. NEMERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # CC878841 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 12, 2003 Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 100 Executive Way, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082, is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark: Turnkey Training System

Reg. No.: 2406066

Date of Registration: 11/21/00

WHEREAS, Ceridian Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Ceridian Corporation all right, title and interest in all countries in and to said trademark and registration, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the 1/2 day of MAY, 2002.

Text Retrieval Sytems, Inc.

Steven Nemerson

Senior Vice President

Before me personally appeared Steven Nemerson the aforementioned officer of Text Retrieval Systems, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the said Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. on this 31 day of MAY, 2002.

VICTORIA S. NEMERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # CC878841 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 12, 2003

Jenhai S. Menusa Notary Problec Victoria S. Memerson

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 100 Executive Way, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082, is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark: HR/Comply

Reg. No.: 2133234

Date of Registration: 1/27/98

WHEREAS, Ceridian Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Ceridian Corporation all right, title and interest in all countries in and to said trademark and registration, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the 31 day of MAY, 2002.

Text Retrieval Sytems, Inc.

Steven Nemerson

Senior Vice President

State of Honela

Before me personally appeared Steven Nemerson the aforementioned officer of Text Retrieval Systems, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the said Text Retrieval Systems, Inc. on this 31 day of MA7, 2002.

VICTORIA S. NEMERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # CC878841 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 12, 2003

RECORDED: 06/13/2002

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0714